City of New York, with their respective places of business 
or residence, to the effect that if the contract be awarded 
to the person making the estimate, they will, on its being 
so awarded become bound as his sureties for its faithful 
performance, in the sum of six thousand five hundred 
dollars (6,500) ; and that if lie shall omit or refuse to 
execute the same, they will pay to the Corporation any 
difference between the sum to which he would be entitled 
on its completion and that which the Corporation may be 
obliged to pay to the person or persons to whom the con-

[...]

York before the award is made and prior to the signing of 
the contract. 

No estimate will be considered unless acconeyaned 
by either a cert(ed check upon one of the national 
banks of the Cr't)' of New York, drawn to the order of the 
Comptroller, or inane)', to the amount of three hundred 
and twenty-five ($325) dollars. Such check or money must 
not be inclosed in the sealed envelope containing the 
estimate, but must be handed to the officer or clerk 
of the Department who has charge of the Estimate-box, 
and no estimate can be deposited in said box until such

[...]

Two of the engines are each to have a boiler thirty 30) 
inches in diameter, with one steam cylinder at least 
eight 8) inches in diameter and seven (7) inches stroke, 
and a single plunger vertical pump not less than five (5~ 
inches in diameter ; each engine to weigh not more than 
four thousand seven hundred 4,700) pounds when fully 
equipped with and carrying all the tools. implements and 
appurtenances called for in the specifications, forming 
part of the contract herein referred to, and with the 
boiler and coil filled with water to the second gauge 
cock.

[...]

less than thirty-two and one-half 13z% in-
c6e; in diameter with two s) steam cylinders, at least 
six and three-quarter '6)4) inches in diameter, and eight 
(8 inches stroke, and two (z plunger vertical pumps, 
not less than four 4 inches in diameter; each engine to 
weigh not more than six thousand three hundred (6,300) 
pounds when fully equipped with and carrying all the 
tools, implements and appurtenances called for in the 
specifications forming part of the contract herein referred 
to, and with the boiler and coil filled with water to the 
second gauge cock.

[...]

vermilion and striped with gold leaf, except air chamber, 
steam cylinder, dome and working parts. 

The engines to be what is known as Third-Class 3d) 
Double-pump and Cylinder, Vertical Crane-neck Steam 
Fire Engines, and are each to weigh not more than six 
thousand three hundred (6,300) pomlds whan fully 
equipped with and carrying all the tools, implements and 
appurtenances called for in these specifications, and with 
the boiler filled with water to the second gauge cock. 
The boilers to be vertical, 35 inches in diameter, and 6a

[...]

Hundred and Fourteenth street to One Hundred and 
Twenty-fourth street, in the City of New York, being 
the following described lots, pieces or parcels of land, 
viz. : 

Beginning at a paint in the northerly line of One Hun- 
dred and Fourteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen (613) feet easterly from the easterly lin r of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches loom.ro) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and fifteenth street; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred (moo)

[...]

to the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Fifteenth street ; thence westerly and along said line one 
hundred 'too) feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also : Beginning at a point in the northerly line of On 
Humlreel and Sixteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen '613) feet easterly from the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches 2or.ro` to the 
southerly Iine of One Hundred and Seventeenth s met ; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred ion)

[...]

one htmdred too) feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also : Beginning at a point in the no shes ly line of One 
Hundred andrl'wenty-second street, distant six hundred 
and thirteen (6t31 feet easterly from the easterly line of 
First avenue ; thence northerly and parallel with said 
avenuo two hundred and one feet tell inches (201. 10) to 
the southerly line of One Hundred and 'Twenty-third 
street; thence easterly and along said line one hundred 
(zoo) feet; thence southerly two hundred and one feet ten 
inches (tot. in) to the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Twenty-second street ;